A TALOG

C

[hanark AND FACILITIES

Page 1 of 11

2/3/2014









516" x 1"
Machine Bolt

5/16" Washer

5/16" Kep Nut

HARDWARE

3/8" x 4"
Machine Bolt

3/8" Washer

3/8" Kep Nut

2/3/2014

theparkeomm

800-695-3503

www.theparkcatalog.com

Page 4 of 11



TOOLS REQUIRED

1/2" & 11/16" 1/2" & 11/16"

Level
Wrench Socket Wrench Tape Measure

[][]11:] | S_—— 800-695-3503 www.theparkcatalog.com

2/3/2014 Page 5 of 11



8’ Portable Picnic Table

Top & Seats: 11 gauge die formed angle frame 1"x1-7/8” with 3” radius corners. 3/4” #9 steel expanded metal. 7 gauge x 1-1/2” flat
bar center support and mounting bracket understructure. Electrically MIG welded.

Coating: Oven fused functionalized polyethylene copolymer-based thermoplastic. Fluidized bed coating application with superior
mechanical performance, impact resistance and UV-stability.

Frame: 1-5/8” O.D. x 14 gauge pre-galvanized structural steel tubing. Cross braces 1.029 O.D. x 15 gauge pre-galvanized structural
steel tubing. Seat and top mounting points 7 gauge x 1-1/2” die stamped steel flat bar. Legs are bent over a mandrel through the bend
radius producing a wrinkle free bend. All electrically MIG welded.

Frame Coating: Electrostatic powder coated application oven cured.

Hardware: All stainless steel hardware fasteners.

Dimensions: 8 portable picnic table walk-through design. Top is 30” wide x 96” long and is 30-1/2” high. Seats are 12" wide x 96” long
and 18” high. Outside to outside dimension is 62" x 96”.

thepark e 800-695-3503 www.theparkcatalog.com

2/3/2014 Page 6 of 11



n
Z
LI
Z
O
a8
=
O
O

(2]
=
(@]
(a8)]
L5
[ -
© c
2
e
an
HO\)
==
nse
2 S5
O @©
S o=
X O
%Em
c 25
..ﬁeN
ur
C(
w e
aO
c O
O:=
By
ox
(o)
—
S~
(o)
SRR A TR
A
&G\mu\ o
- —_ Px
oD ®W| 5| NS E(R K|S
NOReMrB%G\SW
HEEEEEAREEE
-
EE 28 =g£l£2|2|E
E s> |clw=C Glelal
Caaas..laakeu
nlev|lg|l: |8 == X |©
w X (Xl ==t |l®Kl: |5
= e I~ e L R A R A R
aoBao5muxux_../.v3m.\._.v
S| ®
53
0 ~| o o|®| ca|m| o
ok || g88|8|38|5|5|9
ZIgEI8 2221212122
0
HHEEHEEIEEEIEL:
el A A R I A A
@M e o | &
o
=2
s~ |N|m | s w|o~|o o |2
w
=

www.theparkcatalog.com

800-695-3503

thepa

ge 7 of 11

Pa

2/3/2014



Attach the BT158 Legs to the 8' Top using specified hardware.

theparkemmm 800-695-3503 www.theparkcatalog.com

2/3/2014 Page 8 of 11



Attach the 34-13/16" Braces to the Top and Legs using specified hardware.

theparkeomm 800-695-3503 www.theparkcatalog.com

2/3/2014 Page 9 of 11



o
LA

U

A

55-—55

o
[ rette

A’
et
7

d hardware.

e

(&)
(]
o
(7}
(®)]
£
(2}
>
(2}
(@)
(O]
-
(o0]
(o)
<
T
m
o
£
-
o
-
(2}
e
©
(O]
w
©
o
N
-
e
(&)
©
=
<

www.theparkcatalog.com

800-695-3503

thepa

ge 10 of 11

Pa

2/3/2014



OVERALL DIMENSIONS

62 1/8"

30 5/8"

18 1/8"

thepark oz 800-695-3503 www.theparkcatalog.com

2/3/2014 Page 11 of 11



	BT158-V8-1.pdf s
	TPC Warranty Page for pdfs this one copy
	BT158-V8-3.pdf s
	BT158-V8-4.pdf s
	BT158-V8-5
	BT158-V8-6 s
	BT158-V8-7s
	BT158-V8-8
	BT158-V8-9 s
	BT158-V8-10s
	BT158-V8-11 s

